		FORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Traderrark 0
To the Comm	nissioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copie	s thereof.
1. Name of Car	nveying Party(les):		of Receiving Party(ies):
	Dahlia Technology Corporation	Name:	Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co., Ltd.
		Internal Address:	
□ Add 3. Nature of Cor	itional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	12F-1, No. 120, Chung-Cheng 1 st Rd., Lingya Dist.,
⊠a □s	ssignment	City, State, Zip:	Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date: 1/8/09		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Palent Number(s):	
		7,265,464 - GRAN	TEO STATOT
this document is	s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is:	7,200,404 - GRAN	
	(écution date of the application is:		
Name end Addi Scument Should	(ecution date of the application is:	mbers Attached Totel Number of App	Dicetions and
	(ecution date of the application is:	mbers Attached Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:	Dicetions and
Name end Addi Scument Should	ress of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Totel Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	Dicetions and
pication, the ex Name and Addi- coment Should	ress of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	mbers Attached Totel Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □Enclosed	olications and ants involved:
Name and Addi noument Should	ress of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Totel Number of App Pate 7. Totel Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be (olications and and state of the
Name and Addi noument Should	ress of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be (charged to deposit account
Pication, the ex Name and Addicument Should	ress of Perty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be (3.41) Deposit Account Number of Applicate cope	olications and and sold of the
Name and Addicument Should ame: Idress; Statement and S To the Is a tr	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Bignature: Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregue copy of the original document.	Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of a Deposit Account Numbers ATTACH DUPLICATE CORT	charged to deposit account or: 02-0200 PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
Name and Addicument Should ame: Idress; Statement and S To the Is a tr	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be of a Deposit Account Numbers ATTACH DUPLICATE CORT	charged to deposit account or: 02-0200 PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

S:\Producer\beu\Pending A...H\C\CHEN 157840\Assignment Coversheet (New),wpd

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>Dahlia Technology Corp.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), whose post office address is <u>7F., No.59</u>, Sihwei 1st Rd., Lingya Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner of all right, title interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "Patent");

U\$ 7,265,464

WHEREAS, <u>Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co., Ltd.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Taiwanese corporation having an official address at <u>12F-1</u>, No. <u>120</u>, Chung-Cheng 1st Road, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right; title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on _January 8, 2009 _

ASSIGNOR: Dahlia Technology Corp.

Sign by <u>Chen Ming Huang</u>

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 02/18/2009